Illinois law.
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Section 150.105 Continuances 

A hearing may be continued for good cause by the hearing examiner upon his own motion or upon motion of a party to the hearing after due consideration of any time limitations required by law or by this Part.  Notice of any postponement or continuance shall be given to all parties at least 3 business days in advance of the previously scheduled hearing date, pursuant to Section 150.35.  All parties involved in a hearing shall attempt to avoid undue delay caused by repetitive continuances so that the hearing may be resolved expeditiously.  Any undue delay, caused by either party may be grounds for assignment of alternative dispute resolution service costs to that party, pursuant to Section 150.145.
